QUESTION NO 28

By Councillor Mumford for answer by the Convener of the Education, Children and Families Committee at a meeting of the Council on 28 September 2023

Question

(1) When was the decision on eligibility criteria for Third Party Revenue Grants a) taken b) communicated to Councillors c) communicated to current grant holders

Answer

(1)

Question

(2) How many organisations currently funded under the scheme are registered charities, how many social enterprises, and how many other organising structures?

Answer

(2)

Question

(3) What monitoring has been done of the current funding arrangements and evaluation of the impact on the Council's priorities, and the possible impact of changing the criteria?

Answer

(3)

Question

(4) What support has been offered to current grant holders to understand the new criteria and – if applicable – help them make changes to fit the new criteria e.g apply for charitable status?

Answer

(4)